

#1

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 38(W&M)

BY REPRESENTATIVE STAPP

- 1 Page 1, lines 5 - 6:
2 Delete "or for Alaska permanent fund dividends"
3 Insert "[OR FOR ALASKA PERMANENT FUND DIVIDENDS]"
4
5 Page 3, line 9:
6 Delete "and"
7
8 Page 3, line 14, following "limit":
9 Insert "; and"
10 (3) appropriations for Alaska permanent fund dividends must be included
11 when calculating the appropriation limit"

#2

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 38(W&M)

By REPRESENTATIVE STAPP

- 1 Page 1, line 6, following "dividends,":
- 2 Insert "**appropriations for the costs of managing the Alaska permanent fund,**"
- 3
- 4 Page 3, line 10, following "(2)":
- 5 Insert "appropriations for the costs of managing the Alaska permanent fund,"

#3

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 38(W&M)

BY REPRESENTATIVE STAPP

- 1 Page 2, line 3:
- 2 Delete "11"
- 3 Insert "14"

AMENDMENT **#4**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 38(W&M)

BY REPRESENTATIVE ORTIZ

- 1 Page 1, lines 5 - 6:
2 Delete "or for Alaska permanent fund dividends"
3 Insert "[OR FOR ALASKA PERMANENT FUND DIVIDENDS]"
4
5 Page 3, line 9:
6 Delete "and"
7
8 Page 3, line 14, following "limit":
9 Insert "; and"
10 (3) appropriations for Alaska permanent fund dividends must be included
11 when calculating the appropriation limit"